PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8050393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY A. OLSEN	10/04/2021
SAI KONG FRANK LEE	10/04/2021
HUNG THE VO	10/04/2021
KEVIN HUGHES PAULEY	07/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERCACOR LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	15750 ALTON PKWY	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17235747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CERCA.156A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISTAIR MCINTYRE
SIGNATURE:	/Alistair McIntyre/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 064212 FRAME: 0762

508003254

source=2023-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CERCA.156A#page1.tif	
source=2023-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CERCA.156A#page2.tif	
source=2023-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CERCA.156A#page3.tif	
source=2023-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CERCA.156A#page4.tif	
source=2023-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CERCA.156A#page5.tif	
source=2023-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CERCA.156A#page6.tif	
source=2023-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CERCA.156A#page7.tif	
source=2023-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CERCA.156A#page8.tif	
Source=2025-07-11 Assignments and Sub Statement as Filed - CENCA. 156A#pageo.til	

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: CERCA 156A Page 1 of 3

Title: SELF-CONTAINED MINIMAL ACTION INVASIVE BLOOD CONSTITUENT SYSTEM

Inventors: Gregory A. Olsen

Declaration

This Declaration is directed to U.S. or International Application No. 17/235747, filed April 20, 2021 and incorporating any amendments made thereto prior to the signature date of this Declaration.

As a named inventor, I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Assignment from Inventors

WHEREAS, above-identified inventors (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs, or discoveries related to SELF-CONTAINED MINIMAL ACTION INVASIVE BLOOD CONSTITUENT SYSTEM (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States (identified above) has been filed or prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Work and the Application to the below identified Assignee.

AND WHEREAS, Cercacor Laboratories, Inc., with its principal place of business at 15750 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Application and the Work, including; all provisional applications relating to the Work and the Application (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 63/013718, filed April 22, 2020 (respectively if plural applications)); all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the Application, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e)) Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently Docket No.: CERCA 156A Page 3 of 3 Title: SELF-CONTAINED MINIMAL ACTION INVASIVE BLOOD CONSTITUENT SYSTEM Inventors: Gregory A. Olsen Legal Name of Inventor: Gregory A. Olsen IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of 100706 20 21 ... Signature: Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF CALIFORNIA 88 On 101 , before me. PV iA label _____, notary public, personally appeared Gregory A. Olsen who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. otary Signature **ISEALI** ARIANNE WILHITE RICE otary Public - California

Örange County Commission # 2347053 Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2025

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: CERCA, 156A

Page 1 of 3

Title: SELF-CONTAINED MINIMAL ACTION INVASIVE BLOOD CONSTITUENT SYSTEM

Inventors: Sai Kong Frank Lee

Declaration

This Declaration is directed to U.S. or International Application No. 17/235747, filed April 20, 2021 and incorporating any amendments made thereto prior to the signature date of this Declaration.

As a named inventor, I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Assignment from Inventors

WHEREAS, above-identified inventors (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs, or discoveries related to SELF-CONTAINED MINIMAL ACTION INVASIVE BLOOD CONSTITUENT SYSTEM (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States (identified above) has been filed or prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Work and the Application to the below identified Assignee.

AND WHEREAS, Cercacor Laboratories, Inc., with its principal place of business at 15750 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Application and the Work, including: all provisional applications relating to the Work and the Application (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 63/013718, filed April 22, 2020 (respectively if plural applications)); all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the Application, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: CERCA 156A Page 1 of 3

Title: SELF-CONTAINED MINIMAL ACTION INVASIVE BLOOD CONSTITUENT SYSTEM

Inventors: Hung The Vo

Declaration

This Declaration is directed to U.S. or International Application No. 17/235747, filed April 20, 2021 and incorporating any amendments made thereto prior to the signature date of this Declaration.

As a named inventor, I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Assignment from Inventors

WHEREAS, above-identified inventors (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs, or discoveries related to SELF-CONTAINED MINIMAL ACTION INVASIVE BLOOD CONSTITUENT SYSTEM (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States (identified above) has been filed or prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Work and the Application to the below identified Assignee.

AND WHEREAS, Cercacor Laboratories, Inc., with its principal place of business at 15750 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Application and the Work, including: all provisional applications relating to the Work and the Application (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 63/013718, filed April 22, 2020 (respectively if plural applications)); all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the Application, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e)) Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently
Docket No.: CERCA 156A Page 3 of 3
Title: SELF-CONTAINED MINIMAL ACTION INVASIVE BLOOD CONSTITUENT SYSTEM
Inventors: Hung The Vo
Legal Name of Inventor: Hung The Vo IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of October Signature:
Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF VILVA
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Notary Signature
ARIANNE WILHSTE RICE: Notary Poblic - California Orange County Commission # 2347093 My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2025

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 11/30/2020. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	SELF-CONTAINED MINIMA	AL ACTION INVASIVI	E BLOOD CONSTIT	TUENT SYSTEM
The att OR United S LEGAL NA (E.g., Given Kevin F Residence (a	ent is directed to: ached application, States application or PCT international ME of inventor to whom this sub Name (first and middle (if any)) and Falughes Pauley except for a deceased or legally incapa E Forest	bstitute statement application amily Name or Surname)	235,747 _{filed on .}	April 20, 2021
Mailing Addre	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapa ista Verde Drive	State	Country	
_{City} Lak	e Forest	_{State} CA	_{Zip} 92630	Country US
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ip to the inventor to whom this substitu	te statement applies:	only),	

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.**

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

Circumstances permitting execution of this substit	tute statement:	acticalemost de la calificia de calificación de decisio de calificia de calificación de califi		
Inventor is deceased,				
Inventor is under legal incapacity,	Inventor is under legal incapacity,			
Inventor cannot be found or reached after	er diligent effort, or			
Inventor has refused to execute the oath	or declaration under 37 CF	R 1.63.		
If there are joint inventors, please check the appre	opriate box below:			
An application data sheet under 37 CFR or is currently submitted.	1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equive	alent) naming the entir	e inventive entity has been	
OR				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).				
	WARNING:	eininineirinnen en	<u></u>	
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, poetitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.				
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT:				
Name: Gerry Hammarth Date (Optional):				
Signature: Jun Jan A				
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON EXE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applicant n	· -	ner:		
Cercacor Laboratories, Inc. Applicant Name:				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Chief Financial Officer				
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant.				
Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent):				
_{city} Irvine	***************************************	Country US		
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent)				
				
City Irvine sta		_{Zip} 92618	Country US	
City Irvine Sta Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the or	ate inventor who is deceased, h	egally incapacitated, o	Country	

[Page 2 of 2]